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Executive Summary 
The site is at Portadown, Co, Armagh.   The project is the Portadown Flood Alleviation Scheme.  New flood 
defences are planned for 20 locations in the greater Portadown area, to deal with flooding issues.  

Amey carried out an Ecological Scoping survey in 2020 (Amey 2020).  As part of that review the potential for 
the works to have an impact on over-wintering waterbirds was identified for two project locations:  
Woodside Green Green and the Health Centre at Meadow Lane.  A wintering waterbird survey was required, 
and these two areas formed the core sites for the survey.  

Sterna Environmental Ltd were requested by RSK Ireland to carry out the wintering surveys of waterbirds 
utilising the study sites. This document reports on the results of that survey.   

Both Woodside Green Green and the Health Centre area are connected via the River Bann and there are four 
other areas where works will occur on that stretch of river:  Bowling Green, Irwin’s Mill, Castle Street and 
Foundry Street.  Castle Street and Foundry Street are opposite banks of the same stretch of river and for the 
purposes of this survey are treated as Castle.  Bowling Green and Irwin’s Mill are opposite banks of the same 
stretch of river and for the purposes of this survey are treated as Bowling Green.  For completeness, and as 
the surveyor was already present, these other areas were also surveyed during the winter to give a 
complete picture for this stretch of river.  

To simplify the results text and tables British Trust for Ornithology species Codes, where needed, are used 
and Latin names are not included. These codes and Latin names are listed in Appendix A.  

The main target species were Whooper Swans, Golden Plover, Lapwing, any other protected waterbirds and 
other large numbers of waterbird species.  

The survey only included part of the winter (February-April) and would ideally have covered more winter 
months.  The early winter period October-January was missed due to survey work not being commissioned 
until February. Surveys took place on eleven days, 9th February-12th April 2021, with counts taking place at 
each site/subsite in 77 hourly counting periods. 

No target species, (Whooper Swans, Golden Plover or Lapwing) were observed during the surveys. 

Mallard were recorded in at least one survey area during every hour.  Numbers recorded in any subsite 
ranged from 2 to 9.  Overall numbers were very low. Mallard were mainly recorded on the river. 

The most frequently recorded species was Black-headed Gull, which were almost constantly present at 
subsites around the Health Centre, on the River Bann and in adjacent fields. Numbers peaked at 75 in the 
whole Heath Centre area, though usual regular hourly peaks in this area were 20-50 birds.   

Other species such as Common Gull, Herring Gull, Teal, Little Grebe, Cormorant and Grey Heron were 
recorded in small numbers.  
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1. Introduction 
1.1. Proposed Works 

1.1.1 The site is at Portadown, Co, Armagh.   The project is the Portadown Flood Alleviation Scheme.  New flood 
defences are planned for 20 locations in the greater Portadown area, to deal with flooding issues.  

1.2. Scope of Surveys 
1.2.1 Amey carried out an Ecological Scoping survey in 2020 (Amey 2020).  As part of that review the potential for 

the works to have an impact on over-wintering waterbirds was identified for two scheme locations:  
Woodside Green Green and the Health Centre at Meadow Lane.  A wintering waterbird survey was required 
and these two areas formed the core sites for the survey.  

1.2.2 Sterna Environmental Ltd was requested by RSK Ireland to carry out the wintering surveys of waterbirds 
utilising the study sites. This document reports on the results of that survey.   

1.2.3 Both Woodside Green Green and the Health Centre area are connected via the River Bann and there are four 
other areas where works will occur on that stretch of river:  Bowling Green, Irwin’s Mill, Castle Street and 
Foundry Street.  Castle Street and Foundry Street are opposite banks of the same stretch of river and for the 
purposes of this survey are treated as Castle.  Bowling Green and Irwin’s Mill are opposite banks of the same 
stretch of river and for the purposes of this survey are treated as Bowling Green.   

1.2.4 For completeness, and as the surveyor was already present, these other areas were also surveyed during 
the winter to give a complete picture for this stretch of river.  

1.2.5 Amey/RSK Ireland gave the go ahead for the surveys on 8th February 2021 and surveys commenced 
immediately. 

1.2.6 The main target species were Whooper Swans, Golden Plover, Lapwing, any other protected waterbirds and 
other large numbers of waterbird species.  

1.2.7 The survey provides data to help elucidate on potential impacts to the species involved (displacement, 
disturbance) and potential impacts on the protected areas.  

1.3. Statement of Authority 
1.3.1 The survey was carried out by Kerry Leonard BSc (Hons), MSc, MCIEEM. Kerry is the principal of Sterna 

Environmental Ltd, an ecological consultancy in Bangor, Co. Down.  Kerry has 37 years of experience 
identifying and monitoring Northern Irish wildlife, with a principal interest in birds, mammals and 
Lepidoptera.  He has been operating as a professional consultant ecologist for thirteen years. He has 
experience on a wide variety of projects including wind farms, single wind turbines and for large and small 
commercial development works of many types.   

1.3.2 Kerry has a first-class honours degree in Environmental Biology from QUB, a Masters degree from UU and is 
a full Member of CIEEM, the Chartered Institute of Ecology and Environmental Management. 

1.3.3 This report has been technically reviewed for RSK Ireland by Mark Lang Associate Director.  Mark is an 
experienced ornithologist, a chartered ecologist and a full member of CIEEM. 
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2. Survey Methods 
2.1. Field survey 

2.1.1 Two sites were requested as survey locations, Woodside Green Green and Health Centre (Amey Ecology 
Specification, 30/10/2020).  There is a stretch of river between these sites, designated for this survey as 
Bowling Green and Castle Street. As the surveyor was present, and for completeness, these two areas were 
also surveyed.  

2.1.2 The site (Appendix 11.1 Figure 1) was visited every 5-10 days between 9th February 2021 and 12th April 
2021.  Surveys were essentially approximately weekly, apart from an extra visit on 28th February.  

2.1.3 Some surveys commenced at dawn, some ended at dusk, and others took place during the central part of 
the day. The starting location was varied. In this way all times of day were covered for each site. 

2.1.4 The survey areas incorporated the entirety of the 50m buffer areas around the proposed works at each 
location, and all suitable habitat within approximately 200m.   

2.1.5 Health Centre and Woodside Green Green survey areas were divided into subsites, typically fields or other 
landscape areas (see Figures 2-6 and photographs 1-5). For ease of recording and analysis, and as it is the 
main survey site, all fields along the southern part of the river were included as Health Centre, though some 
are closer to Irwin’s Mill. 

2.1.6 Each survey was undertaken for seven hours, resulting in seven hourly counts for each area on each survey 
day.   

2.1.7 All waterbirds (here including all species of waders, gulls, ducks and geese, Cormorants, Grebes etc.) were 
counted and recorded.  

2.1.8 To simplify the results text and tables British Trust for Ornithology Species Codes, where needed, are used 
and Latin names are not included. These codes and Latin names are listed in Appendix A. To simplify the 
reading of the tables species codes are listed in alphabetical order. 

2.2. Constraints 
2.2.1 The survey only included part of the winter and would ideally have covered more winter months.  The early 

winter period October-January was missed. This was due to survey work not being commissioned until 
February. 

2.2.2 Despite only covering part of the winter season, survey work still covered the core parts of the winter 
period, part of the swan wintering period, part of the Lapwing/Golden Plover wintering and the 
Lapwing/Golden Plover Spring migration period.   

2.3. Health Centre site 
2.3.1 The Health Centre site was sub-divided into survey sections 1 to 14 as shown on Appendix 11.1 Figure 2 and 

Figure 3.  

2.3.2 The site is shown in photographs 1 and 2 with additional photographs in Appendix B. 
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Photograph 1 Health Centre 

 

 

Photograph 2: Health Centre (nearby River Bann) 

 

2.4. Woodside Green Green Site 
2.4.1 This site was subdivided into sites 1A, 1B, 2, 3, 4 and 5 as shown on Figure 4. Photograph 3 shows the site, 

with additional photographs in Appendix C. 
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Photograph 3: Woodside Green Green 

 

2.5. Bowling Green/Irwin’s Mill site 
2.5.1 This site includes the River Bann along the path from the slipway to Tesco car park as shown on Figure 5, 

and photograph 4.  Additional photographs are included in Appendix D. 

Photograph 4: Bowling Green 

 

2.6. Castle Street/Foundry Street site 
2.6.1 The site includes the River Bann between the A23 Northway road bridge and Bridge Street, as shown on 

Figure 6 and photograph 5. Additional photographs are included in Appendix E. 
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Photograph 5: Castle Street 
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3. Results 
3.1. Results of field surveys 

3.1.1 This section gives the results of the surveys.  Surveys took place on eleven days, 9th February-12th April 
2021, with counts taking place at each site/subsite in 77 hourly counting periods. 

3.1.2 Table 3 gives a list of count dates, times of surveys and weather conditions 

3.1.3 Table 4 gives peak counts of species across the survey within each overall survey area. 

3.1.4 A full results table is in Appendix F.  

Table 1: Survey Details 

Date 
Start 
of first 
survey 

Start 
of last 
survey 

Dawn/dusk/mid Location 
started Wind Precipitation Vis 

(km) Cloud 

09/02/2021 0801 1401 Dawn Health NE3-4 Occ. Wintery 
showers 

20+ 4 

15/02/2021 0746 1346 Dawn Woodside 
Green 

S3 Heavy rain for 
first hour then 
dry 

10+ 8 

23/02/2021 0726 1326 Dawn Health S6 Heavy rain first 
hour then 
intermittent 
showers 

10+ 8 

28/02/2021 1200 1800 Dusk Woodside 
Green 

SW2 Nil 10+ 6 

01/03/2021 1203 1803 Dusk Health SW2 NIl 10+ 6 

11/03/2021 0650 1250 Dawn Woodside 
Green 

W4 Occasional 
showers, some 
wintery 

10+ 7 

16/03/2021 0637 1237 Dawn Health NW2 Dry and sunny 10+ 2 

23/03/2021 1030 1630 Mid Woodside 
Green 

S5 Dry and sunny 10+ 4 

29/03/2021 0703 1303 Dawn Health SW3 None 10+ 6 

05/04/2021 0650 1250 Dawn Woodside 
Green 

NW3 Occasional 
wintery 
showers 

5+ 8 

12/04/2021 0800 1400 Mid Health Calm None 10+ 5 
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Overall peak hourly counts of main species 

Table 2: Peak species counts, entire site 

Site BH CA HG MA MH CM H.  LB 

Castle Street 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 

Woodside Green 
Green 

25 1 5 6 2 1 1 0 

Bowling Green 
 

8 2 3 4 2 0 1 1 

Health Centre 
 
 

75 1 5 9 3 4 1 1 

 

Species summary: Whooper swan 

3.1.5 No Whooper Swans were observed during the surveys. 

Species summary: Lapwing 

3.1.6 No Lapwing were observed during the surveys. 

Species summary: Golden Plover 

3.1.7 No Golden Plover were observed during the surveys. 

Species summary: Mallard 

3.1.8 Mallard were recorded in at least one survey area during every hour.  Numbers recorded in any subsite were 
from 2 to 9.  Overall numbers were very low. Mallard were mainly recorded on the river (Health Centre 6A, 
6B, Bowling Green and Woodside Green 1A). 

Species summary: Black-headed Gull 

3.1.9 The most frequently recorded species.  Almost constantly present at Health Centre subsite 14 (Tesco car 
park) and nearly always present around the river (Health Centre 6A and 6B, Bowling Green) or Health centre 
field subsites 2 and 11. The fields at 2 and 11 were used for loafing and resting.  

3.1.10 Numbers peaked at 75 in the whole Heath Centre area, though usual regular hourly peaks in this area were 
20-50 birds.   

3.1.11 Occasionally recorded loafing in the fields north of Woodside Green Green.  

3.1.12 Numbers gradually decreased in late March.  
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Plate 1: Peak mallard counts for main subsites used (Health Centre 6A, 6B, Bowling Green/Irwin's Mill, Woodside Green Green 1A) 

 

Plate 2:Peak Black‐head gull counts for main subsites used (Health Centre 6A, 6B, 2, 11, 14, Woodside Green Green 5) 

Species summary: Herring gull 

3.1.13 Mostly recorded in small numbers along the river (Health Centre 6A, 6B) and Health Centre 14 (Tesco car 
park). 
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Species summary: Kingfisher 

3.1.14 A single bird recorded in eleven different count periods across six dates, all along the river at Health Centre 
6A and 6B. 

Table 3: Kingfisher records 

Date Time start Hour Number 

09/02/2021 1001 Health Centre 6B 1 

09/02/2021 1201 Health Centre 6B 1 

15/02/2021 0846 Health Centre 6B 1 

15/02/2021 1146 Health Centre 6A 1 

15/02/2021 1346 Health Centre 6B 1 

23/02/2021 0726 Health Centre 6A 1 

23/02/2021 1026 Health Centre 6A 1 

23/02/2021 1326 Health Centre 6B 1 

28/02/2021 1300 Health Centre 6A 1 

16/03/2021 0737 Health Centre 6A 1 

05/04/2021 0650 Health Centre 6A 1 

Species summary: Grey Heron  

3.1.15 Singles recorded in 53 count periods.  Most records along the river at the Health Centre, and adjacent fields.  

Species summary: Teal  

3.1.16 A single record of two birds on 23rd February, in Health Centre subsite 2, in the channel there. 

Species summary: Little Grebe  

3.1.17 A single bird record on seven occasions at Health Centre 6A or 6B.  

Nesting waterbirds 

3.1.18 The presence of Moorhens collecting nesting material, and Mallard along the river, indicates that these 
species are nesting in the riverside vegetation.   

  



 

Project Name: Portadown FAS 
Document Title: Appendix 11.1 Wintering bird survey report 12 

4. Discussion 
4.1. Overview 

4.1.1 This report is not an impact assessment but provides some notes relevant to the impact process.  

4.1.2 None of the main target species (Whooper Swan, Golden Plover, Lapwing) were observed.  

4.1.3 No other protected bird species were observed.  None of the sites had any species in significant numbers.   

4.1.4 Small numbers of Mallard were recorded.  Mallard is Amber listed in the latest All-Ireland Birds of 
Conservation Concern (Gilbert et al. 2021).  

4.1.5 The closest major protected site for waterbirds, for comparison, is at Lough Neagh and Lough Beg Special 
Protection Area and Mallard is listed in the citation (DAERA 2021).  The birds at Portadown are likely 
additional to that wintering population, though there may be some overlap. The five year mean average 
Wetland Bird Survey count for Lough Neagh & Lough Beg, 2015/16-2019/20, was 4055 (BTO 2021). The 
peak hourly count for any individual section of nine birds is 0.22% of that population.   

4.1.6 Modest numbers of Black-headed Gulls were recorded.  The majority of daily waterbird activity was by Black-
headed Gulls within the Bann and adjacent fields at the Health Centre site. The fields and River Bann area 
close to the Health Centre had the most regular numbers of waterbirds, the majority being Black-headed 
Gulls. The birds at Portadown are likely additional to that Lough Neagh wintering population, though there 
may be some overlap. The five year mean average Wetland Bird Survey count for Lough Neagh & Lough 
Beg, 2015/16-2019/20, was 3481. The peak hourly count for any section of seventy-five birds is 2.15% of 
that population.   

4.1.7 There were low numbers of all waterbird species recorded, at all survey sites.   

4.1.8 The level of waterbird activity within the areas where the actual work will occur, including the 50m buffer, 
was small.  

 

4.2. Impacts 
4.2.1 Overall, the number of wintering birds recorded in the survey was very low, and the number of individual 

waterbirds actively using the site and immediately adjacent fields was relatively small on a Northern Ireland 
scale.  

4.2.2 The number of birds using the development sites and within 50m was small.  No impacts to wintering birds 
are predicted based on these results, though it is noted that a constraint on the survey is that the early 
winter was not surveyed.  
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5. Mitigation 
5.1. Nesting birds 

5.1.1 Mallard and Moorhen and potentially kingfisher are nesting along the river. 

5.1.2 Under the Northern Ireland Wildlife Order (1985), as amended by the Northern Ireland Wildlife Act (2011), it 
is an offence to recklessly disturb or destroy the active nest of any breeding bird in Northern Ireland.   

5.1.3 The bird breeding season is by convention taken to be 1st March to 31st August. Vegetation removal 
including tree, scrub, and ivy removal (if required) should take place outside this period.  If they are to be 
removed during this period, they must be checked before removal, to confirm no nests are present.  

5.1.4 The presence of actively nesting birds will delay construction work. 
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Appendix A: Alphabetic list of species 
 

Species 
code Species name Scientific name 

BH Black-headed gull Chroicocephalus 
ridibundus 

CA Comorant Phalacrocorax carbo 

CM Common gull Larus canus 

GP Golden plover Pluvialis apicaria 

H. Grey heron Ardea cinerea 

HG Herring gull Larus argentatus 

KF Kingfisher Alcedo atthis 

LB Lesser black backed 
gull Larus fuscus graellsii 

LG Little grebe Tachybaptus ruficollis 

MA Mallard Anas platyrhynchos 

MH Moorhen Gallinula chloropus 

SN Snipe Gallinago gallinago 

T. Teal  Anas crecca 

WS Whooper swan Cygnus cygnus 
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Appendix B: Additional site photos – Health Centre 
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Appendix C: Additional site photos – Woodside Green Green 
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Appendix D: Additional site photos – Bowling Green/Irwin’s 
Mill 
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Appendix E: Additional site photos – Castle Street/Foundry 
Street 
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Appendix F: Complete bird survey results 
Table F.1 Total hourly bird count results 

Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
09/02/2021 0801 1 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Health Centre 2 10 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Health Centre 6A 10 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Bowling Green/Irwin's 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Health Centre 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Health Centre 14 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Woodside Green 1B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0801 1 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
09/02/2021 0901 2 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Health Centre 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Health Centre 6A 20 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Health Centre 6B 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Bowling Green/Irwin's 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Health Centre 14 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Woodside Green 1B 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 0901 2 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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09/02/2021 1001 3 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Health Centre 6A 22 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Health Centre 6B 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Health Centre 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Health Centre 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1001 3 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Health Centre 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Health Centre 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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09/02/2021 1101 4 Health Centre 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Health Centre 6A 18 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Bowling Green/Irwin's 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Health Centre 14 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1101 4 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Health Centre 6A 27 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



 

Project Name: Portadown FAS 
Document Title: Appendix 11.1 Wintering bird survey report 31 

Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
09/02/2021 1201 5 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Bowling Green/Irwin's 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Health Centre 14 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1201 5 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Health Centre 6A 24 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Bowling Green/Irwin's 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 
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09/02/2021 1301 6 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Health Centre 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Health Centre 14 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1301 6 Woodside Green 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Health Centre 6A 22 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Bowling Green/Irwin's 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Health Centre 7 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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09/02/2021 1401 7 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Health Centre 14 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Castle 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

09/02/2021 1401 7 Woodside Green 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Health Centre 2 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Health Centre 6A 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



 

Project Name: Portadown FAS 
Document Title: Appendix 11.1 Wintering bird survey report 34 

Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
15/02/2021 0746 1 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Health Centre 14 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Woodside Green 1A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0746 1 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Health Centre 2 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Health Centre 6A 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Bowling Green/Irwin's 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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15/02/2021 0846 2 Health Centre 13 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Health Centre 14 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0846 2 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Health Centre 2 32 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Health Centre 6A 11 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Health Centre 6B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Health Centre 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Health Centre 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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15/02/2021 0946 3 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Woodside Green 1B 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 0946 3 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Health Centre 2 20 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Health Centre 6A 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Health Centre 6B 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Health Centre 14 35 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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15/02/2021 1046 4 Woodside Green 1B 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1046 4 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Health Centre 6A 20 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Bowling Green/Irwin's 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Health Centre 14 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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15/02/2021 1146 5 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1146 5 Woodside Green 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Health Centre 2 35 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Health Centre 6A 7 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Health Centre 6B 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Health Centre 11 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Health Centre 14 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Woodside Green 1B 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1246 6 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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15/02/2021 1246 6 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Health Centre 2 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Health Centre 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Health Centre 6A 15 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Bowling Green/Irwin's 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Health Centre 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Health Centre 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15/02/2021 1346 7 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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23/02/2021 0726 1 Health Centre 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Health Centre 6A 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Health Centre 6B 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Bowling Green/Irwin's 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Health Centre 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Health Centre 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Castle 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0726 1 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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23/02/2021 0826 2 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Health Centre 6A 20 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Health Centre 11 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Health Centre 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Health Centre 14 24 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Woodside Green 1B 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0826 2 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Health Centre 2 12 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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23/02/2021 0926 3 Health Centre 6A 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Bowling Green/Irwin's 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Health Centre 11 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Health Centre 13 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Health Centre 14 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Castle 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Woodside Green 1A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 0926 3 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Health Centre 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Health Centre 6A 24 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 
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23/02/2021 1026 4 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Health Centre 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Health Centre 11 5 0 4 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Health Centre 14 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Castle 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1026 4 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Health Centre 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Health Centre 6A 14 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Bowling Green/Irwin's 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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23/02/2021 1126 5 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Health Centre 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Health Centre 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Health Centre 14 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1126 5 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Health Centre 2 12 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Health Centre 6A 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Health Centre 6B 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Bowling Green/Irwin's 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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23/02/2021 1226 6 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Health Centre 13 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Health Centre 14 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Woodside Green 1B 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1226 6 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Health Centre 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Health Centre 6A 30 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Bowling Green/Irwin's 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Health Centre 10 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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23/02/2021 1326 7 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Health Centre 14 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/02/2021 1326 7 Woodside Green 5 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Health Centre 6A 24 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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28/02/2021 1200 1 Health Centre 14 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1200 1 Woodside Green 5 25 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Health Centre 6A 16 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Bowling Green/Irwin's 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Health Centre 14 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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28/02/2021 1300 2 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1300 2 Woodside Green 5 15 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Health Centre 6A 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Health Centre 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Health Centre 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Woodside Green 1A 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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28/02/2021 1400 3 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1400 3 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Health Centre 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Health Centre 6A 12 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Health Centre 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Health Centre 14 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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28/02/2021 1500 4 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1500 4 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Health Centre 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Health Centre 6A 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Health Centre 14 16 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1600 5 Woodside Green 5 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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28/02/2021 1700 6 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Health Centre 6A 12 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Health Centre 6B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Health Centre 14 9 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1700 6 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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28/02/2021 1800 7 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Health Centre 6A 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Health Centre 14 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28/02/2021 1800 7 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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01/03/2021 1203 1 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Health Centre 6A 14 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Health Centre 14 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1203 1 Woodside Green 5 18 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Health Centre 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Health Centre 6A 25 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 
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01/03/2021 1303 2 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Bowling Green/Irwin's 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Health Centre 14 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1303 2 Woodside Green 5 14 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Health Centre 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Health Centre 6A 30 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 
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01/03/2021 1403 3 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Health Centre 14 10 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1403 3 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Health Centre 2 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Health Centre 6A 14 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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01/03/2021 1503 4 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Health Centre 14 11 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1503 4 Woodside Green 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Health Centre 2 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Health Centre 6A 21 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Health Centre 6B 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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01/03/2021 1603 5 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Health Centre 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Castle 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1603 5 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Health Centre 2 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Health Centre 6A 14 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Health Centre 11 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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01/03/2021 1703 6 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Health Centre 14 18 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1703 6 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Health Centre 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Health Centre 6A 12 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Health Centre 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Health Centre 14 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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01/03/2021 1803 7 Castle 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

01/03/2021 1803 7 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 6A 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Bowling Green/Irwin's 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 14 24 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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11/03/2021 0650 1 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0650 1 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 6A 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Bowling Green/Irwin's 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 14 17 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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11/03/2021 0750 2 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0750 2 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 6A 18 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Bowling Green/Irwin's 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 14 14 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0850 3 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
11/03/2021 0850 3 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 6A 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Bowling Green/Irwin's 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 14 20 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Woodside Green 1A 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 0950 4 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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11/03/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 6A 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 6B 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Bowling Green/Irwin's 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 14 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Woodside Green 1A 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1050 5 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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11/03/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 6A 25 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Bowling Green/Irwin's 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 14 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Castle 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Woodside Green 1A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1150 6 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 2 14 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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11/03/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 6A 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Bowling Green/Irwin's 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 14 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11/03/2021 1250 7 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Health Centre 6A 12 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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16/03/2021 0637 1 Bowling Green/Irwin's 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Health Centre 14 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0637 1 Woodside Green 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Health Centre 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Health Centre 6A 20 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Bowling Green/Irwin's 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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16/03/2021 0737 2 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Health Centre 14 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Woodside Green 1A 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0737 2 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Health Centre 6A 18 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Health Centre 6B 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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16/03/2021 0837 3 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Health Centre 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Woodside Green 1A 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0837 3 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Health Centre 6A 15 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Health Centre 6B 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
16/03/2021 0937 4 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Health Centre 14 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 0937 4 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Health Centre 6A 15 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Health Centre 6B 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Health Centre 13 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
16/03/2021 1037 5 Health Centre 14 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1037 5 Woodside Green 5 20 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Health Centre 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Health Centre 6A 10 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Health Centre 6B 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Health Centre 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
16/03/2021 1137 6 Woodside Green 1A 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1137 6 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Health Centre 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Health Centre 6A 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Bowling Green/Irwin's 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Health Centre 14 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Woodside Green 1A 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Woodside Green 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
16/03/2021 1237 7 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16/03/2021 1237 7 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Health Centre 14 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
23/03/2021 1030 1 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 1 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Health Centre 11 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Health Centre 14 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 2 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
23/03/2021 1030 3 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Health Centre 11 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Health Centre 14 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 3 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
23/03/2021 1030 4 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Health Centre 14 15 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 4 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
23/03/2021 1030 5 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Bowling Green/Irwin's 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Health Centre 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Health Centre 14 10 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Woodside Green 1A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Woodside Green 1B  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 5 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 
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Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
23/03/2021 1030 6 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Bowling Green/Irwin's 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Health Centre 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Health Centre 14 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Woodside Green 1A 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Woodside Green 1B  0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 6 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 
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Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
23/03/2021 1030 7 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Health Centre 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Health Centre 14 15 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Woodside Green 1A 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23/03/2021 1030 7 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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29/03/2021 0703 1 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Health Centre 11 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Health Centre 14 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0703 1 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Bowling Green/Irwin's 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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29/03/2021 0803 2 Health Centre 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Health Centre 14 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0803 2 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Health Centre 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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29/03/2021 0903 3 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Health Centre 14 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 0903 3 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Health Centre 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Health Centre 14 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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29/03/2021 1003 4 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1003 4 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Health Centre 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Bowling Green/Irwin's 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Health Centre 11 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Health Centre 14 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Castle 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 
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Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
29/03/2021 1103 5 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1103 5 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Bowling Green/Irwin's 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Health Centre 11 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Health Centre 14 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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29/03/2021 1203 6 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1203 6 Woodside Green 5 2 0 0 0 
 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Bowling Green/Irwin's 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Health Centre 11 15 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Health Centre 14 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Woodside Green 1B  0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29/03/2021 1303 7 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
29/03/2021 1303 7 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 6A 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Health Centre 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0650 1 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



 

Project Name: Portadown FAS 
Document Title: Appendix 11.1 Wintering bird survey report 86 
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05/04/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 6A 8 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Health Centre 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0750 2 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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05/04/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 6A 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Health Centre 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Castle 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0850 3 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Date Hour start Hour Site BH CA CM GP H. HG KF L. LB LG MA MH SN WS T. 
05/04/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 6A 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Bowling Green/Irwin's 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Health Centre 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 0950 4 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 
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05/04/2021 1050 5 Bowling Green/Irwin's 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Health Centre 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1050 5 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 6A 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Bowling Green/Irwin's 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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05/04/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Health Centre 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1150 6 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Bowling Green/Irwin's 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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05/04/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Health Centre 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Woodside Green 1B  0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

05/04/2021 1250 7 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Health Centre 6A 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Bowling Green/Irwin's 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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12/04/2021 0800 1 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Health Centre 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Woodside Green 1B  0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0800 1 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Health Centre 6A 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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12/04/2021 0900 2 Health Centre 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 0900 2 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Health Centre 6A 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Bowling Green/Irwin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Health Centre 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Castle 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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12/04/2021 1000 3 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1000 3 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Bowling Green/Irwin's 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Health Centre 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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12/04/2021 1100 4 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1100 4 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Health Centre 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Bowling Green/Irwin's 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Health Centre 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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12/04/2021 1200 5 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1200 5 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Health Centre 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Health Centre 6A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Bowling Green/Irwin's 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Health Centre 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1300 6 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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12/04/2021 1400 7 Health Centre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Health Centre 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Health Centre 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Health Centre 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Health Centre 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Health Centre 6A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Health Centre 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Bowling Green/Irwin's 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Health Centre 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Health Centre 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Health Centre 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Health Centre 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Health Centre 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Health Centre 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Health Centre 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Health Centre 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Castle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Woodside Green 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Woodside Green 1B  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Woodside Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Woodside Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Woodside Green 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12/04/2021 1400 7 Woodside Green 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 




